EAST DISTRICT CROSS-COUNTRY LEAGUE 1986-87
DATE:29 NOVEMBER

'~ VENUE:

POSITION

LIVINGSTON

NAME
I.STEEL
C.HUNTER
G.GRINDLAY
T.RICHIE
B.KIRKWOOD
J.MUDIE
J.MCGARVA
A .ROBSON
B.EMMERSON
J . PENTECOST
D.BAIN
R.HALL
D.MARR
I.JOHNSONE
D.CAVERS
D.ILOTHIAN
B.NEILSON
M.COYNE
M.FERGUSON
D.ARNOTT
M.MCQUAID
A.GRAHAM
W.ANDERSON
W.MCNEIL
K.LO@GAN
J.FORTE
G.GRIEVE
D.HUNTER
S.CASSELLS
N.D.JONES
J.CONNALLY
R.TEMPEMAN
D.MASSIE

J . KNOX
R.WILLIAMSON
A.CLYNE
W.HOWIE
G.PHILIP
B.COWIE
D.RUDGE
G.MCARDLE
B.HOWIE
S.HENDERSON
H.ILGUNAS
P.CUNNINGHAM
K.ELLIOT
J.YOUNG
M.MARSHALL
P.KEIGHTLEY
A.FAIR
P.SIMPSON
I.HOWIE
P.O'DONOGHUE
A.FERGUSON
W.HARPER

J .AGNEW
A.WARD
W.HEALEY
D.MARKIE
W.KNOX
A.AGNEW

CLUB

E.S.H.
E.S.H.
E.S.H.

Pit.A.AlC

E.A.C.
F.S5.H.
F.V.H.
E.S.H.
Tev.H.
F.V.H.
F.V.H.
Tev.H.
E.A.C.
F.V.H.
Tev.H.
F.V.H.
Tev.H.
F.V.H.
E.A.C.

Pit.A.A.C

C.R.A.C.
H.E.L.P.
Gala.H.

Pit.A.A.C

TeV.H.

C.R.A.C.

H.W.Univ.

F.V.H.
E.S.H.
Gala.H.

L&D.A.A.C

EOAQCQ
Tev.H,

Pit.A.A.C
H.W.Univ.

H.B.T.
TthH.

Pit.A.A.C
‘Perth.S

A.A.A.C.
E.A.C.

Pit.A.A.C

E.A'C-
E.A.C.

Pit.A.A.C

F.V.H.
Tev.H.

L&D.A.A.C

TIME POSITION

26311
26:16
26:22
26:30
26:34
26:38
26:40
26:45
26:47
26:51
26:53
27:06
27:07
27:10
27:19
27:25
27:28
27:30
27:34
27:36
27:38
27:39
27:41
27:146
27:50
27:52
27:53
27:54
27:54
28:01
28:05
28:07
28:08
28:13
28:21
28:21
28:21
28:26
28:29
28:31
28:31
28:34
28:34
28:34
28:38
28:39
28:44
28:46
28:52
28:57
28:58
28:59
29:00

29:00

29:06
29:09
29:10
29:11
29:12
29:12
29:14

62
63
64
65
66
67
€8
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

RESULTS FOR SENIORS

,,,,,, NAME
I.HORNESBY
E.ROSS
T.GOURILAY
J .STEGE
S.WALLACE
A.BONE

J . STEVENSON
E.MCKENZIE
B.DAVIE
H.PAUL
A.MEIKLE
K.VALENTINE
G.WORSHIP
R.BROWN
J.MARSH
S.MATTISON
S.BALFOUR
B.MURRAY
A.SPENCELEY
C.NICHOL
K.RANKIN
K.DUNCAN
M.ROBERTSON
N.ROBERTON
I.MORRISON
D.ROSS
A.CASSON
A.RUSSELL
M.CRAVEN
C.CURRIE
R.FREW
D.STOUT
D.ARMOUR
S.DAGLISH
D.LaAW
I.BRIGGS
K.MANSELL
J.FINLAY
C.NORTHAN
M.MATHERS
J .GAVIN
J.COLHOUN
A.MCARDLE
D.CAIRNS
R.MILL
M.FRASER
P.WEST
B.LAW

J .DARCY
F.CANNON
W.MEILKLE
R.NOLAN
J.HUNTER
A.REID
G.MCCREATH
A.NICOL
M.HALL
J.MCKEE
D.GILLISPIE
T.RIDLEY
K.MCGILL

CLUB
Cor.A.C.
Cor.A.C.

Pit.A.A.C
Lass.A.C.

F.V.H.
Gala.H.
E.S.H.

H.W.Univ,
Fer.A.A.C

Tev.H.
HOE.LOPI

L&D.A.A.C

E.S.H.
C.H.R.
Tev.H.
E.A.C.

Pit.A.A.C
H.W.Univ.

F.V.H.

H.W.Univ.

E.S'HQ
Tev.H.

Pit.A.A.C

E.S.H.
C.R.A.C.

Lass.A.C.

C.R.A.C.
C.R.A.C.
H.E.L.P.
Cor.A.cC.

L&D.A.A.C

CCR.A.C.
FIS.H'

L&D.A.A.C

Perth.S

Fer.A.A.C
L&D.A.A.C

F.V.H.
Pen.H.

-F.S.H.

Fer.A.A.
L&D.A.A.
Tev.H.
Tev.H.
Tev.H.

Pit.A.A.C

E.A.C.
Gala.H.
Tev.H.
F,V.H.
C.R.A.C.

L&D.ALALC
Fer.A.A.C

F.V.H.

Fer.A.A.C
H.W.Univ.

TIME

29:19
29:20
29:21
29:22
29:23
29:27
29:28
29:29
29:32
29:33
29:34
29:35
29:35
29:40
29142
29:42
29:48
29:51
29:51
29:57
30:01
30:02
30:02
30:02
30:05
30:07
30:12
30:15
30:15
30:17
30:17
30:24
30:26
30:26
30:26
30:34
30:37
30:37
30:39
30:41
30:43
30:44
30:45
30:50
30:52
30:53
30:55
30:58
30:59
31:00
31:00
31:04
31:04
31:06
31:10
31:11

31:13 -

31:14
31:16
31:16
31:16



EAST DISTRICT CROSS-COUNTRY LEAGUE 1986-87
VENUE : LIVINGSTON

POSITION
1237

124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
16l
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183

NAME
T.STEMPCZYK
N.TORSNEY
P.TOOHEY
I.MCADAM
M.GLASS
J.SMITH
A.REID
A.RENWICK
C.MCKEYIST
A .MCEWAN
G.ARMSTRONG
E.MCCAIN
W.BLAIR
I.MARSHALL
22727
T.KERR
D.DARROCH

R.THOMAS

M.BENNET
I.CAMPBELL
D.KNIGHT
G.WINTERS
D.ROBERTSON
S.BORTHWICK
D.FORREST
N.CUMMING
J . WILSON
D.SHEPHERD
G.ROSS
C.DICKIE
D.POTTS

27

7?7
E.HARDIE
R.REDPATH
M.HYMAN
M.BROWNLEE
M.HYMAN
H.FLEMING
F.MACNAUGHT
M.DAVIDSON
I.GOODWIN

J.STEVENSON _

M.SCOBIE
J . BLACKIE
B.BYERS
A.DOW
G.MCHARDY
P.FETTES
M.KASSYK
2?2?72
J.LIGHTBODY
E.STEVENSON
P.CRANE
S .HORSBURGH
W.HUNTER
27227
J.FAIRBAIRN
J.LEE

C.MACKIE
7?2727

DATE:29 NOVEMBER RESULTS FOR SENIORS

CLUB TIME POngIOijvyNAME ,nggggA - ?} =
gig?&?g.c 3%,32 185 A.ROBINSON Cor.A.C. 34:14
Fer.A.A.C 31:25 186 W.ELLIOT Gala.H. 34:16
L&D.A.A.C 31:26 187 S.REID F.V.H. 34:20
Cor.A.C. 31:27 188 J.KEOGH E.A.C. 34:24
H.E.L.P. 31:30 189 A.FLOCKART H.E.L.P. 34:33
Iin.A.C. 31:31 190 W.MCCASKIE E.A.C. 34:41
Tev.H. 31:35 191 C.MCQUAIG E.A.C. 34:46
H.E.L.P. 31:36 192 2222 L&D.A.A.C 34:57
E.A.C. 31:40 193 22272 H.E.L.P. 35:04
H.E.L.P. 31:43 194 B.SCOIT Tev.H. 35:18
H.E.L.P. 31:45 195 J.GRANT Pit.A.A.C 35:29
H.B.T. 31:47 196 P.COLMAN C.R.A.C. 35:32
H.B.T. 31:51 197 D.HOYLAND Pen.H. 35:33
Loth.A.C. 31:51 198 B.GRAY Pit.A.A.C 35:36
Gala.H. 31:55 199 727 Cor.A.C. 36:10
cala.H. 31:56 200 2227 L&D.A.A.C 36:10
H.B.T. 33:00 201 T.RUTHERFORD F.V.H. 36:13
cala.H. 35:04 202 22?7 L&D.A.A.C 36:24
L&D.A.A.C 32:05 <203 B.WINNING Pen.H. 36:44
Perth.s  32:08 204 J.BENGER E.A.C. 37:02
Lass.A.C. 32:12 205 7222 F.V.H. 37:12
Cor.A.C. 133:13 206 2?27 L&D.A.A.C 37:52
Cor.A.C. 32:13 207 2227 L&D.A.A.C 38:02
Fer.A.A.C 32:1g 208 2227 E.A.C. 38:05
Lin.A.c. 32:30 209 F.HUGHES Lin.A.C. 38:15
LeD.A.A.C 392:21 210 J.CORNHILL L/G.A.A.C 40:00
A.A.A.C. 232:22 POSITION TEAM POINTS
Fer.A.A.C 32:24 1 FALKIRK V.H. 76
L&D.A.A.C 32:25 2 TEVIOTDALE H. 110
Tev.H. 32:26 3 EDIN. SOUTH. HARR. 129
L&D.A.A.C 32:31 4 EDINBURGH A.C. 133
L&D.A.A.C 32:34 5 PITREAVIE A.A.C. 201
C.H.R. 32:35 6 GALA H. 317
L&D.A.A.C 32:38 7 TEVIOTDALE H. 'B! 349
L&D.A.A.C 32:38 8 FALKIRK V.H. 'B!' 351
L&D.A.A.C 32:42 9 HADDINGTON E.L.P. 353
L&D.A.A.C 32:44 | 10 EDINBURGH A.C. 'B' 407
C.R.A.C. 132:40 | 11 CENTRAL R.A.C. 436
H.E.L.P. 32:50 @ 12 HERIOT WATT UNIV 454
Tev.H. 32:54 # 13 LIVINGSTON & D.A.A.C. 483
F.S.H. 32:59 14 FERRANTI A.A.C. 542
Fer.A.A.C 33:10 | 15 FIFE SOUTHERN H. 578
F.S.H. 33:12 16 PITREAVIE A.A.C. 'B! 601
E.A.C. 33:14 17 CORSTORPHINE A.C. 639
L&D.A.A.C 33:18 18 TEVIOTDALE H. 'C' 663
H.E.L.P. 33:19 19 LIVINGSTON & D.A.A.C. 'B' 767
C.R.A.C. 33:20 20 HUNTER BOG T. 795
lass.A.C. 33:24 21 HADDINGTON E.L.P. 'B’ 857
L&D.A.A.C 33:28 22 ABERDEEN A.A.C. 865
L&D.A.A.C 33:34 23 FERRANTI A.A.C. 'B!' 883
Fer.A.A.C 33:41 24 FALKIRK V.H. 'C' 933
E.A.C. 33:42 25 LIVINGSTON & D.A.A.C. 'C' 935
C.H.R. 33:44 26 CENTRAL R.A.C., B! 1002
G.R:A.C. 133:50 27 EDINBURGH A.C. 'C' 1032
Fer.A.A.C 33:54 28 LIVINGSTON & D.A.A.C. 'D' 1036
L&D.A.A.C 33:54 29 LASSWADE A.C. 1072
E.A.C. 33:54 30 PERTH S/TAY 1196
C.R.A.C. 33:57 31 CARNETHY H.R. 1312
F.S.H. 34:00 32 LINLITHGOW A.A.C. 1386
H.W.Univ. 34:11 33 PENICUIK H. 1405

34 LOTHIAN A.C. 1637

35 LOCHGELLY A.A.C 1710



