

EAST DISTRICT CROSS-COUNTRY LEAGUE 1986-87

VENUE:LIVINGSTON

DATE:29 NOVEMBER

RESULTS FOR SENIORS

POSITION	NAME	CLUB	TIME	POSITION	NAME	CLUB	TIME
1	I. STEEL	E.S.H.	26:11	62	I. HORNESBY	Cor.A.C.	29:19
2	C. HUNTER	E.S.H.	26:16	63	E. ROSS	Cor.A.C.	29:20
3	G. GRINDLAY	E.S.H.	26:22	64	T. GOURLAY	Pit.A.A.C	29:21
4	T. RICHIE	Pit.A.A.C	26:30	65	J. STEGE	Lass.A.C.	29:22
5	B. KIRKWOOD	E.A.C.	26:34	66	S. WALLACE	H.E.L.P.	29:23
6	J. MUDIE	F.S.H.	26:38	67	A. BONE	H.E.L.P.	29:27
7	J. MCGARVA	F.V.H.	26:40	68	J. STEVENSON	F.V.H.	29:28
8	A. ROBSON	E.S.H.	26:45	69	E. MCKENZIE	Fer.A.A.C	29:29
9	B. EMMERSON	Tev.H.	26:47	70	B. DAVIE	Fer.A.A.C	29:32
10	J. PENTECOST	F.V.H.	26:51	71	H. PAUL	F.V.H.	29:33
11	D. BAIN	F.V.H.	26:53	72	A. MEIKLE	Gala.H.	29:34
12	R. HALL	Tev.H.	27:06	73	K. VALENTINE	E.S.H.	29:35
13	D. MARR	E.A.C.	27:07	74	G. WORSHIP	H.W.Univ.	29:35
14	I. JOHNSONE	F.V.H.	27:10	75	R. BROWN	Fer.A.A.C	29:40
15	D. CAVERS	Tev.H.	27:19	76	J. MARSH	Tev.H.	29:42
16	D. LOTHIAN	F.V.H.	27:25	77	S. MATTISON	H.E.L.P.	29:42
17	B. NEILSON	Tev.H.	27:28	78	S. BALFOUR	L&D.A.A.C	29:48
18	M. COYNE	F.V.H.	27:30	79	B. MURRAY	E.S.H.	29:51
19	M. FERGUSON	E.A.C.	27:34	80	A. SPENCELEY	C.H.R.	29:51
20	D. ARNOTT	Pit.A.A.C	27:36	81	C. NICHOL	Tev.H.	29:57
21	M. MCQUAID	C.R.A.C.	27:38	82	K. RANKIN	E.A.C.	30:01
22	A. GRAHAM	H.E.L.P.	27:39	83	K. DUNCAN	Pit.A.A.C	30:02
23	W. ANDERSON	Gala.H.	27:41	84	M. ROBERTSON	H.W.Univ.	30:02
24	W. MCNEIL	Pit.A.A.C	27:46	85	N. ROBERTON	F.V.H.	30:02
25	K. LOGAN	Tev.H.	27:50	86	I. MORRISON	H.W.Univ.	30:05
26	J. FORTE	H.E.L.P.	27:52	87	D. ROSS	E.S.H.	30:07
27	G. GRIEVE	F.V.H.	27:53	88	A. CASSON	Tev.H.	30:12
28	D. HUNTER	E.A.C.	27:54	89	A. RUSSELL	Pit.A.A.C	30:15
29	S. CASSELLS	A.A.A.C.	27:54	90	M. CRAVEN	E.S.H.	30:15
30	N. D. JONES	E.A.C.	28:01	91	C. CURRIE	C.R.A.C.	30:17
31	J. CONNALLY	Gala.H.	28:05	92	R. FREW	Lass.A.C.	30:17
32	R. TEMPEMAN	Tev.H.	28:07	93	D. STOUT	C.R.A.C.	30:24
33	D. MASSIE	A.A.A.C.	28:08	94	D. ARMOUR	C.R.A.C.	30:26
34	J. KNOX	Gala.H.	28:13	95	S. DAGLISH	H.E.L.P.	30:26
35	R. WILLIAMSON	H.B.T.	28:21	96	D. LAW	Cor.A.C.	30:26
36	A. CLYNE	Tev.H.	28:21	97	I. BRIGGS	L&D.A.A.C	30:34
37	W. HOWIE	F.S.H.	28:21	98	K. MANSELL	C.R.A.C.	30:37
38	G. PHILIP	E.A.C.	28:26	99	J. FINLAY	F.S.H.	30:37
39	B. COWIE	C.R.A.C.	28:29	100	C. NORTAN	L&D.A.A.C	30:39
40	D. RUDGE	H.W.Univ.	28:31	101	M. MATHERS	Perth.S	30:41
41	G. MCARDLE	F.V.H.	28:31	102	J. GAVIN	Fer.A.A.C	30:43
42	B. HOWIE	E.S.H.	28:34	103	J. COLHOUN	L&D.A.A.C	30:44
43	S. HENDERSON	Gala.H.	28:34	104	A. MCARDLE	F.V.H.	30:45
44	H. ILGUNAS	L&D.A.A.C	28:34	105	D. CAIRNS	Pen.H.	30:50
45	P. CUNNINGHAM	E.A.C.	28:38	106	R. MILL	F.S.H.	30:52
46	K. ELLIOT	Tev.H.	28:39	107	M. FRASER	Fer.A.A.C	30:53
47	J. YOUNG	Pit.A.A.C	28:44	108	P. WEST	L&D.A.A.C	30:55
48	M. MARSHALL	H.W.Univ.	28:46	109	B. LAW	Tev.H.	30:58
49	P. KEIGHTLEY	H.B.T.	28:52	110	J. DARCY	Tev.H.	30:59
50	A. FAIR	Tev.H.	28:57	111	F. CANNON	Tev.H.	31:00
51	P. SIMPSON	Pit.A.A.C	28:58	112	W. MEIKLE	Pit.A.A.C	31:00
52	I. HOWIE	Perth.S	28:59	113	R. NOLAN	E.A.C.	31:04
53	P. O'DONOGHUE	A.A.A.C.	29:00	114	J. HUNTER	Gala.H.	31:04
54	A. FERGUSON	E.A.C.	29:00	115	A. REID	Tev.H.	31:06
55	W. HARPER	Pit.A.A.C	29:06	116	G. MCCREATH	F.V.H.	31:10
56	J. AGNEW	E.A.C.	29:09	117	A. NICOL	C.R.A.C.	31:11
57	A. WARD	E.A.C.	29:10	118	M. HALL	L&D.A.A.C	31:13
58	W. HEALEY	Pit.A.A.C	29:11	119	J. MCKEE	Fer.A.A.C	31:14
59	D. MARKIE	F.V.H.	29:12	120	D. GILLISPIE	F.V.H.	31:16
60	W. KNOX	Tev.H.	29:12	121	T. RIDLEY	Fer.A.A.C	31:16
61	A. AGNEW	L&D.A.A.C	29:14	122	K. MCGILL	H.W.Univ.	31:16

EAST DISTRICT CROSS-COUNTRY LEAGUE 1986-87
 VENUE:LIVINGSTON DATE:29 NOVEMBER

RESULTS FOR SENIORS

POSITION	NAME	CLUB	TIME	POSITION	NAME	CLUB	TIME
123	T.STEMPCZYK	Gala.H.	31:23	184	????	L&D.A.A.C	34:12
124	N.TORSNEY	L&D.A.A.C	31:24	185	A.ROBINSON	Cor.A.C.	34:14
125	P.TOOHEY	Fer.A.A.C	31:25	186	W.ELLIOT	Gala.H.	34:16
126	I.MCADAM	L&D.A.A.C	31:26	187	S.REID	F.V.H.	34:20
127	M.GLASS	Cor.A.C.	31:27	188	J.KEOGH	E.A.C.	34:24
128	J.SMITH	H.E.L.P.	31:30	189	A.FLOCKART	H.E.L.P.	34:33
129	A.REID	Lin.A.C.	31:31	190	W.MCCASKIE	E.A.C.	34:41
130	A.RENWICK	Tev.H.	31:35	191	C.MCQUAIG	E.A.C.	34:46
131	C.MCKEYIST	H.E.L.P.	31:36	192	????	L&D.A.A.C	34:57
132	A.MCEWAN	E.A.C.	31:40	193	????	H.E.L.P.	35:04
133	G.ARMSTRONG	H.E.L.P.	31:43	194	B.SCOTT	Tev.H.	35:18
134	E.MCCAIN	H.E.L.P.	31:45	195	J.GRANT	Pit.A.A.C	35:29
135	W.BLAIR	H.B.T.	31:47	196	P.COLMAN	C.R.A.C.	35:32
136	I.MARSHALL	H.B.T.	31:51	197	D.HOYLAND	Pen.H.	35:33
137	????	Loth.A.C.	31:51	198	B.GRAY	Pit.A.A.C	35:36
138	T.KERR	Gala.H.	31:55	199	????	Cor.A.C.	36:10
139	D.DARROCH	Gala.H.	31:56	200	????	L&D.A.A.C	36:10
140	R.THOMAS	H.B.T.	32:00	201	T.RUTHERFORD	F.V.H.	36:13
141	M.BENNET	Gala.H.	32:04	202	????	L&D.A.A.C	36:24
142	I.CAMPBELL	L&D.A.A.C	32:05	203	B.WINNING	Pen.H.	36:44
143	D.KNIGHT	Perth.S	32:08	204	J.BENGER	E.A.C.	37:02
144	G.WINTERS	Lass.A.C.	32:12	205	????	F.V.H.	37:12
145	D.ROBERTSON	Cor.A.C.	32:13	206	????	L&D.A.A.C	37:52
146	S.BORTHWICK	Cor.A.C.	32:13	207	????	L&D.A.A.C	38:02
147	D.FORREST	Fer.A.A.C	32:16	208	????	E.A.C.	38:05
148	N.CUMMING	Lin.A.C.	32:20	209	F.HUGHES	Lin.A.C.	38:15
149	J.WILSON	L&D.A.A.C	32:21	210	J.CORNHILL	L/G.A.A.C	40:00
150	D.SHEPHERD	A.A.A.C.	32:22				
151	G.ROSS	Fer.A.A.C	32:24				
152	C.DICKIE	L&D.A.A.C	32:25				
153	D.POTTS	Tev.H.	32:26				
154	??	L&D.A.A.C	32:31				
155	??	L&D.A.A.C	32:34				
156	E.HARDIE	C.H.R.	32:35				
157	R.REDPATH	L&D.A.A.C	32:36				
158	M.HYMAN	L&D.A.A.C	32:38				
159	M.BROWNLIE	L&D.A.A.C	32:42				
160	M.HYMAN	L&D.A.A.C	32:44				
161	H.FLEMING	C.R.A.C.	32:49				
162	F.MACNAUGHT	H.E.L.P.	32:50				
163	M.DAVIDSON	Tev.H.	32:54				
164	I.GOODWIN	F.S.H.	32:59				
165	J.STEVENSON	Fer.A.A.C	33:10				
166	M.SCOBIE	F.S.H.	33:12				
167	J.BLACKIE	E.A.C.	33:14				
168	B.BYERS	L&D.A.A.C	33:18				
169	A.DOW	H.E.L.P.	33:19				
170	G.MCHARDY	C.R.A.C.	33:20				
171	P.FETTES	Lass.A.C.	33:24				
172	M.KASSYK	L&D.A.A.C	33:28				
173	????	L&D.A.A.C	33:34				
174	J.LIGHTBODY	Fer.A.A.C	33:41				
175	E.STEVENSON	E.A.C.	33:42				
176	P.CRANE	C.H.R.	33:44				
177	S.HORSBURGH	C.R.A.C.	33:50				
178	W.HUNTER	Fer.A.A.C	33:54				
179	????	L&D.A.A.C	33:54				
180	J.FAIRBAIRN	E.A.C.	33:54				
181	J.LEE	C.R.A.C.	33:57				
182	C.MACKIE	F.S.H.	34:00				
183	????	H.W.Univ.	34:11				

POSITION	TEAM	POINTS
1	FALKIRK V.H.	76
2	TEVIOTDALE H.	110
3	EDIN. SOUTH. HARR.	129
4	EDINBURGH A.C.	133
5	PITREAVIE A.A.C.	201
6	GALA H.	317
7	TEVIOTDALE H. 'B'	349
8	FALKIRK V.H. 'B'	351
9	HADDINGTON E.L.P.	353
10	EDINBURGH A.C. 'B'	407
11	CENTRAL R.A.C.	436
12	HERIOT WATT UNIV	454
13	LIVINGSTON & D.A.A.C.	483
14	FERRANTI A.A.C.	542
15	FIFE SOUTHERN H.	578
16	PITREAVIE A.A.C. 'B'	601
17	CORSTORPHINE A.C.	639
18	TEVIOTDALE H. 'C'	663
19	LIVINGSTON & D.A.A.C. 'B'	767
20	HUNTER BOG T.	795
21	HADDINGTON E.L.P. 'B'	857
22	ABERDEEN A.A.C.	865
23	FERRANTI A.A.C. 'B'	883
24	FALKIRK V.H. 'C'	933
25	LIVINGSTON & D.A.A.C. 'C'	935
26	CENTRAL R.A.C. 'B'	1002
27	EDINBURGH A.C. 'C'	1032
28	LIVINGSTON & D.A.A.C. 'D'	1036
29	LASSWADE A.C.	1072
30	PERTH S/TAY	1196
31	CARNETHY H.R.	1312
32	LINLITHGOW A.A.C.	1386
33	PENICUIK H.	1405
34	LOTHIAN A.C.	1637
35	LOCHGELLY A.A.C	1710